8 February 2020 97,831   (2,228,330)   (698,867)   (2,829,366)
9 March 2020 97,248   (2,305,937)   (698,867)   (2,907,556)

10 April 2020 96,664   (2,336,958)   (690,686)   (2,930,980)
11 May 2020 96,080   (2,368,143)   (686,658)   (2,958,721)
12 June 2020 95,496   (2,399,434)   (682,687)   (2,986,625)

13 Less: Non-Rate Base ADIT -   443,471   682,687   1,126,158

14 Rate Base Related ADIT 95,496$   (1,955,964)$   0$   (1,860,467)$

Mojave Pipeline Company, L.L.C. Docket No. RP14-1275-___
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes Schedule B-1
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2020 as adjusted Appendix A

Page 2 of 2

Line FERC Account Balance Per Books Excluded From Rate Adjusted Rate Base
No. Particulars No. 6/30/2020 Base  1/ Balance

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

FERC Account No. 190
1 Excess Def. Income Tax - Fed. Tax Rate Change 190 95,496$   -$   95,496$

2 Total FERC Account No. 190 95,496$   -$   95,496$

FERC Account No. 282
3 Tax Depreciation-NC 282 (2,572,715)$   -$   (2,572,715)$
4 Book Depreciation - NC 282 (8,897,466)   -   (8,897,466)
5 Tax Amortization - NC 282 (442,420)   -   (442,420)
6 Book Amortization - NC 282 149,820   -   149,820
7 Assets Capitalized for Tax Not Book - NC 282 281,749   -   281,749
8 AFUDC Debt - Book Capitalized Interest - NC 282 782,985   -   782,985
9 AFUDC Equity - Book Capitalized Interest - NC 282 (1,725,305)   1,725,305   -

10 263 Interest Capitalized - NC 282 222   -   222
11 Dismantling Costs - NC 282 (27,268)   -   (27,268)
12 Tax G/L on Disposition of Assets - NC 282 (110,040)   -   (110,040)
13 Capitalized Overhead - Book - NC 282 (72,213)   -   (72,213)
14 Repairs & Maintenance Deduction - NC 282 (952,501)   -   (952,501)
15 Proceeds from Sale - NC 282 5,598   -   5,598
16 CIAC  - Grossed Up - NC Asset 282 282 1,281,834   (1,281,834)   -
17 Step Up Depreciation - NC Asset 282 282 9,898,285   -   9,898,285

18 Total FERC Account No. 282 (2,399,434)$   443,471$   (1,955,964)$

FERC Account No. 283
19 AFUDC Equity - Regulatory Asset - NC 283 (682,687)$   682,687$   -$

20 Total FERC Account No. 283 (682,687)$   682,687$   -$

21 Total Deferred Income Tax (2,986,625)$   1,126,158$   (1,860,467)$

Notes:
1/ Adjustments made to remove depreciation associated with AFUDC equity and CIAC gross up amounts.

Mojave Pipeline Company, L.L.C. Docket No. RP14-1275-___
Regulatory Assets and Liabilities Schedule B-2
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2020 as adjusted Appendix A

Page 1 of 1

Line Total
 No. FERC Acct. / Particulars Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Adjustments As Adjusted

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)

Account 182.3
1 FERC Annual Charge Adjustment  $   29,532  $   209,542  $   194,776  $   178,541  $   162,310  $   146,079  $   129,848  $   113,617  $   97,386  $   81,155  $   64,924  $   48,693  $   (48,693)  $   -